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9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 
        JC-RIV-3-02  

  
9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 
 
  
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO 
  

 
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) 
 
 

 
 

 
CODE 

 
FACILITY CODE 

 
   

 
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 
 
 

 
11.  THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS  

 
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers X  is not extended 
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning ___ copies of the amendment; (b) by acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) by 
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE 
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue 
of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the 
olicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. s 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATE (If required)  
                                                                                                                                
     Job Corps                                                                                                     

       13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.  

(Τ) 
 
A.  THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.  

        
 
     

 
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office) 
    SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).  

    
 

 
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:  
    Basic Contract  

 
 
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 
 
      

 
E. IMPORTANT:  Contractor_ x _is not,       is required to sign this document and return       copies to the issuing office. 
  
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) 
 
This amendment provides clarifications, corrections, and Questions and Answers raised 

ce of January 13, 2004.                             at the Pre-Proposal Conferen
    
                            
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 
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                  RFP #JC-RIV-3-02 
            Amendment #2 
 
 
1. Page 1 of the RFP, Block 9, should have read “See Section L, Page 71” instead of Page 72. 
 
2.  This RFP is amended to include FAR clause 52.204-7, Central Contractor Registration.  
    ‘Contractors shall be registered in the CCR database during performance and through final payment of a   
    contract’. 
     This RFP deletes FAR clause 52.208-9, Mandatory Sources of Supply. 
 
3.  Following are questions and answers raised at the Pre-Proposal Conference on January 
     13, 2004:  

 
Question 1:  Are GSA vehicles currently in use on this contract? 
 
Response:  Two GSA vans are in use on this contract; however, they are assigned to the North Texas 
Job Corps Center contract.  The Government will correct this and have them assigned to the North 
Texas Outreach and Admissions contract if need be.  
 
Question 2: Is it possible to ask what the current number of staff is on this contract? 
 
Response:  That is proprietary information that the Government is not at liberty to divulge.  The 
Government anticipates that offerors will consider the arrival quotas, geographic area to be covered, 
and needs of the centers assigned to this contract, as well as any other information that they deem 
relevant in determining staffing levels to propose. 
 
Question 3:  Is there a contact for Cutting Edge to request center information? Or should we go 
through Regional Office?  
 
Response:  Contact information for the regional support contractor, Cutting Edge Communications, is 
as follows: 
 Cutting Edge Communications 
 Attention: Arla de Hoyos 
 922 S. Alamo  

San Antonio, TX 78205 
Phone: 210-226-2827 
Fax: 210-226-6827 
Email: RLA@CuttingEdgeSA.com 

 
Question 4: You referenced “subcontracting plan” in discussion, but it is not required in RFP.  Please 
clarify. (Section L, p.72) 
 
Response:  A subcontracting plan is not required in this procurement. The RFP is correct except as 
noted in amendments that are posted on the Job Corps Acquisition Website.  
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